INFORMAL REPORT AND INDEX OF

NAVIGATION, DEPTH, MAGNETIC AND SUBBOTTOM PROFILER DATA

NOTE:

(ISSUED JANUARY 16, 1978)

EAST PACIFIC LONG LINE EXPEDITION

(EPLL Leg 1 of 1)

San Diego, Calif, (11 October 1977)
to
San Diego, Calif., (6 November 1977)

R/V Thomas Washington

Chief Sclentist = L. Dorman
Resident Marine Tech - R. Wilson

Post-Cruise Processing and Report Preparation by
5.I1.0. Geological Data Center

Data Collection Funded by NSF
Grant Number OCE76-22680
Data Processing Funded by SIA, ONR, and NSF

This is an index of underway geophysical data edited
and processed shortly after the completion of the
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use within the institution. This document 1s not

to be reproduced or distributed cutside Scripps
without prior approval of the Geological Data Center,
Scripps Institution of Oceanography, La Jolla,
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GDC Cruise I.D.# 170




Informal Report and Index of Navigation, Depth, Magnetic and Subbottom Profiler Data

Contents:

Index Chart - gives track of cruise leg and boundaries of depth compilation plots
(see below).

Track Charts — annotated with dates (day/month) and hour ticks. The scale is .3"/deg.
long.

Profiles - Depth and magnetic anomaly vs. distance. Dates (day/month) and positions
of major course changes (greater than 30 degrees) are annotated. Sections
of track having subbottom profiler (airgun) records have a solid black
line along the bottom of the profile.

For information on the availability and reproduction costs of data in the following forms,
contact §. M. Smith, Curator, Geological Data Center, Scripps Institution of Oceanography,
La Jolla, California 92093. Phone: (714) 452-2752.

1. WNavigation listing of times and positions of course and speed
changes, fixes and drift velocity.

2. Depth compilation plots - in fathoms (assumed sound velocity
of 800 fm./sec.) at approximately 1 mile spacing, plotted at 4"/
degree with standard U. 5. Navy Oceanographic Office BC series
boundaries (see index chart).

3. Plots of magnetic anomaly profiles along track - map scale =
1.2"/degree; anomaly scale between 15°N and 15°S latitude = 500
gamm/inch; anomaly scale north of 15°N and south of 15°s = 1000
gamm/inch; from values retrieved at approximately 1 mile spacing
and regional field removed using the 1975 IGRF.

4. Card decks of navigation, depth and magnetics (for specific
formats, contact S. M., Smith, Geological Data Center).

5. S. I. 0. Sample Index ~ list of beginning and end times and
positions of all underway records as well as all other samples
(geology, biology, physical oceanography, etc.) collected on the
cruise leg.
6. Microfilm or Xerox copies of:

a. Echosounder records - 12 and 3.5 kHz frequency

b. Subbottom profiler records (airgun)

¢. Magnetometer records

d. Underway Data Log
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EPLL EXPEDITION
Leg 1 of 1
R/V Thomas Washington

Chief Scientist - L. Dorman (SIO)
Ports - San Diego to San Diego, Calif.
Dates = 11 October to 6 November 1977

TOTAI, MILEAGE
1) Cruise - 5730 miles
2) Bathymetry - 5510 miles
3) Magnetics - 3805 miles
4) Seismic Reflection - 80 miles




EFPFL-AWT TRACK PLOT (1 OF @)
MERCATOR PROJECTION, SCALE= 0312 IN/DEG LONGITUDE
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EPFPL-1WT TRACK PLOT (2 OF 2)

MERCATOR PROJECTION, SCALE= 0-312 IN/DEG LONGITUDE
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5.1.0. SAMPLE INDEX

(ISSUED JANUARY 19, 1978)

EPLL EXPEDITION

LEG 1 of 1

San Diego, Calif. (11 October 1977)
to

San Diego, Calif. (6 November 1977)

R/V Thomas Washington

Chief Scientist - L, Dorman
Resident Marine Tech -~ R, Wilson

Pogt-Cruise Processing and Report Preparation
by S,1.0. Geological Data Center,

Index Encoding Funded by NSF

Grant Number OCE76-80618

Index Processing and Report Preparation
Funded in Part by SIA

The Sample Index is a first level interdisciplinary
listing of time, position, sample identification and
disposition of all samples, records and measurements
collected on this cruise leg. The index data are
encoded at sea by the Resident Technician and processed
on shore by the S.I.0. Geological Data Center shortly
after the completion of the cruise leg.

Pogitions are interpolated on the basis of sample
time by comparison to a single, edited navigation file.
Samples beginning at one time and position and ending a
at another are entered on two consecutive cards.
Disposition and sample type are represented by three
and four character codes to permit future computer
gearches on these parameters, (Listings defining these
codes are avallable from the Geological Data Center).

NOTE: This document is intended primarily for informal use
within the institution and is not to be reproduced or
distributed outside Scripps without prior approval of
the Geologlical Data Center, Scripps Institution of
Oceanography, La Jolla, Calif., 92093,
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S5.1.0, SAMPLE INDEX

EPLL-IWT SAMPLE INDEX

GEMERATED l6JANTS

(EPLL~1WT} k%

60E 20k 180 1204 60W Ow

lI.'I+lIl..+.l'.l+ll...+ll.ll+l..ll+l.l..+..‘..+......+....'+...l.+.'...+
tXV = SHIPYS TRACK BY % DEGREE SQUARE 85N
0 0ouon 80N
U D 000010  QO0000uoon T5N
LoaoOCUOtHnn nono u 00 0 oovoouon TON
pooG 00000000000 00000000000CLANOOD0NN COLODOLUOA0ONND0Y) 00 oDy 0 65N
aan0nN0a0GODGOGOOCNOOOGNH0OU00000LOOAG goguooooonoonoa a0 0on 60N
0 BouonooaoouosoonOLOCLR0 on Nnoanoaeo uon {3 55N
oouuOdoLUNUOUBILGDHUNLOOLOOND 0 000nQOoo0 Goov 00 50N
ugoouOuoon NANGooLLoLGHUDLO0OD 000uQuO0oNad 0 45N
0 Jil 00 NOUUODOONOOHDNM: 0 QoDnnoenGuUON 40N
0 00000 onuoooduoocinnd o 000000000 0 35N
(0N gonoanoaogaoaoou o XRO000000 00 30N
GOa0NOQOo 20DUGOODODOLY X XX Nooo o 0iHY 25N
LOAGOHNC aoon Guo  wrooe 0 X XX ] 0o nigy 20N
Lauuaoo) v 0 0o { XXX uo 0 ooy LSk
Loocnan 3 g 0 0 nou loN
OUQUogOu ] a0 o0 5N
[BINININININIS] g 0o 000000 OM
ouooaa 000 uo QoouooL 55
aunoe ; 0 []§] aoaununoy 105
nunuo 00 QounNooDo 15%
ounaoe W ; [Jf](l[}_U aunoeon 205
gouag o [SISIRERININ]N] SIRTRINIRIN] 25%
un - auauoooy 0ono 308
L) ng  uoa 0 nnooo 355
00 0 000 408
0 Qo 455
Qo 508
0 555
60S
655
an urO o000 00 0 705
utuunoUnuUCOoLUOLUOCOLOOLUCVLOLNA 0 NO0ou 0000 755

UeNOaLnNNLONO0UNL00NDODBLDULBLLOVUND
LhouoGLOOGUHLOL0LVLLDOBLO0GELLOVLO

opuuoO0cOO0000800000 gooOonn 8os
a0DuAoOL0GNLOLLLOLDNUNDUUGOLDNG B85S

HQODONUOO0GCHNNLO0JBoHHNNON0LOGLOLUN DN GOEO00AUCOCLO0NDONDONN00O0VVOTOUNOL 205

sesesTosesetonroote ..l.+.....+l.llI+lllll+..0‘.+....0+‘OIDO+O'O'I+OIOIO+

6UE 120E 180 120W 60W ow 1
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eV YT T(—] SAN DIEGDs CAL.
CHIEF SCIENTIST — DORMAN, L. SIn

SHIP — R/V THOMAS WASHINGTON {SIO)

PROBUCED BY GENLUGICAL NDATA CENTER.SCRIPPS INSTITUTION
ur OCEANOGRAPHY, LA JOLLA, CALIFURNIA 92093



NUMBER OF SAMPLES UF CLASS 'TYPE' GU ING
ulLse TYPE

BT CO 0P GV LB MG PE S
DeP I 5
GCK | 2
GUC 1 22 1 3
LMD | 2
ML 1
MTG 1 1
SCG 1 1
566 1 1
Siu I 6
SIX I 1
B A 1 1
TuTAaL I 5 2 22 2 1 3 17
SAMPLE YTYREY CODES USED ABOVE
BT o= gATHYT HERMOGRARM
Cly = LUKE {(SKFE ALSO TYPE DH=#)
P = HePTH
Gy = GRAVITY
Lb = LG BOUKS
MU = MAGNETICS (TUWED VEHICLE, SUKFACE,
P = PekSOMEL FM SCIERTIFIC PARTY
SP o= SEISMIC REFLELTION PROFTILE AIRGUM
SKo= SEISMIL KEFRACTION
SpPLE 'DISPY CODBES USED ABOVE
he P = PATA COLLECTIONy PROCESSING GROU
GLK = GROLOGICAL CURATING FACILITY --
Guee = GENOLUGICAL DATA CENTEK —-- &, SHI
Ll = LEROY Me DORMAN (EXT,., 24061
[, = MARINE PHYSICaL LaB., (EXT 2305%)
MIG = MAaRINE TECHNOLUGY GRUUP (EXT 419
SLG = SHIPWOARD CUMPUTER GROUP {EXT. 4
SGG = SHIPBHARD GEDPHYSICAL GRUUP--P,
St = SCRIFPS IRSTITUTION UOF UCEANDGRA
SIX = SCRIPPS THSTITUTION MON-EMPLDYEE
Ven = UNlV,. OF WASHINGTOMN: SEATTLE

e el 1

e sy T

TO DESTINATION 'DISP?

TOTAL

o

N
N et O e b = O S0 N

TOTAL FIELD!}

P —-— F. WILKES (EXT,
W, RIEDEL, (EXT.
TH (EXT. 2752)

36681}
4386)

4}

1951

CRAMPTON (EX].2079}

PHY . LA JULLA, CAL. 92093
~{CUNTACT DORCAS UTTER EXT.

23561



EPLL-1WT SAMPLE INDEX . e EPLL=LWT
wRg PORTS #wx
25 111077 LGPT B SAN DIEGU, CAL. 32 425N 117 143w F EPLL-IWT
1600 61177 LGPT E SAN DIEGD ., CAL. 32 425N L17 143w F EPLL-LWT
2euPERSONNEL #5%
PECS  DNURMAN, L. 510 EPLL=1uT
PERT WILSUM, R, MTG 5 EPLL-LIWT
PEAT HUBEMKA, F SGG EPLL=-LWT
PECT MOORE y M. SCG EPLL-1WT
Pt ALLEN, Ja SIX EPLL-1WT
PE CHASS, K. sin EPLL-1uUT
PE CLANCY, ™, UWA EPLL-1WT
PE CLIFTUN, L, UWA ) EPLL=-1WT
PES HEMRY , M, sio EPLL-1WT
. PLES JACOBSON, R, sin EPLL=1WT
PE KELLER, B. UWA EPLL-1WT
PE LAMUKAMER, C, UWA EPLL-1WT
PE LEWIS, B, UwWa EPLL=-L1WT
PE MCCLALIN, J. UWA EPLL-1WI
PE MCCLAIN, K, UWA EPLL=LIWT
PE ORCUTT, J. L3 1] EPLL=LWT
3 WwILLOUGHBY, 0. sin EPLL-1WT

g2 NOTE #2% TIME ZONES AND MINUTES OF LATITUDE AND LONGLITUDE ARE LEISTED
IN TENTHS (E.G. 10.6 IS LISTED AS 106)

#u% NOTE =x% AN 'X*' In THE (B)EGIN/{EIND COLUMN FOLLOWING THE SAMPLE
CONE INDICATES NO SAMPLE OR DATA RECOVEKRED

B Sk e g B gl ki . i -..‘..-'.'r_ . . ?t a ‘.',... E :} . e ,‘.,'.: femm et -EI.'__ . P ...,:',.-.. . .*_:. P



- - W, e e— W i it ear e i s g A v "t Wb et ket P S e B e i b= A e ek v e D e a8 R — e i

TIME ODATE TIME TZ SAMP DESP LRULSE
GMT D.M.Y. LOC LOC CODE SAMPLE 1DENT. CuanE  LAT. LONG . LEG-SH P

UNDERWAY DATA CURATOR - STUART SMITH (EXT.2752)
wxd LG BUUKS %%

0420 11107%7 LBUW & UNDERWAY LOG GDC 32 99N 117 568w F EPLL-LWT
0220 061177 LBUW £ UNDERWAY LOG GDC 31 316N 119 005W £ EPLL-1WT

2 FATHOGRAMS %%

S8 111077 DPRT 8 GDR 12 KHZI R-~01 GNC 31 H78M 1ld 143w S EPLL-1WT
Lizh 131077 DPRT- E GDR 12 KHZ R-0U1 GG 25 1lean 129 336w S EPLL-IWT
173y 131077 UDFKT 8 GBDR 12 KHZ .R-02 .GDC 25 L49N 129 3630 S EPLL-1WT
"loaa 161077 DPRT E GBR 12 KhZ R-02 GDC 17 34N 142 299W S EPLL-1WT
lob4 1ALUTT DPKT B GDR 12 rRHZI R-03 GDC 17 23N 142 278w S EPLL-LWT

Y52 191077 DPRT E GDR 12 KHZ R-03 GOC 15 522N 14% 94w 5 EPLL=1WT
luadl 191077 DERT B GDR 12 KHZI R-04 GBC 15 538N 145 100w S EPLL-LWT

a9 221007 DPRT £ GHR 12 KHZI R-04 GNC 22 122N 146 533W S EPLL-1WT

L1 221077 DPRT B GNR 12 KHZI R-05 GDC 22 151N 146 538w S EPLL-LWT

245 2410717 OPRT £ GDR 12 Khi R-05 GNC 25 56N 147 2694 S EPLL-LWT
4t 241077 BPET B GDR 12 KH7Z R-06 GDC 25 56N 147 270w S EPLL-1WT
Lras 271077 DPRT E GDR 12 KHZI R-06 GNC 15 47IN 145 74w S EPLL-LWT
Yot 271077 DERT B GDR 12 KHZ R-07 GNC 15 470N 145 72w S EPLL-1WT
Ligy 291077 OPRT E GUDR 12 KHZ R-07 GDC 16 498N l44 209w S EPLL-IWT
Y736 291077 UPRT B GDR 12 KMZI R-08 GOC 16 505N 144 200W § EPLL-L1WT

350 311077 OPRT E GUR 12 KHZ R-08 GNC 19 504N 139 151w S EPLL-1WT
4ii) 311077 DPKET B GHR 12 KHZ R-09 GDC 19 512N 139 135w S EPLL-LWT

25 111%7 DPRT E GDR 12 KHZI R-09 GDC 22 230N 135 10W S EPLL-1WT

Ta%  11L77 DPKT B GDR 12 KHZ R-10 GOC 22 240N 134 5956 S EPLL-LWT

5% 4LL1%T . DPRT E GLR 12 KHZ R-10 GNC 29 154N 122 374W S EPLL-LWT
H03% 41177 OPRT B GDR 12 KHZ R-11 GRC 29 163N 122 3594 S EPLL=-1WT

210 61177 OPRT E GUR 12 KH7 R-1] GNC 31 30iN 119 28w S EPLL-LWT

sbs 111077 DPKR3 B GDR 3,5KHZ R-01 GDC 32 44N 118 49W S EPLE-LWT
Lial 131077 UFK3 & GDR 3,5KHZ R-U1 GDC 25 laeM 129 367w S EPLL-LWT
1¥51 131077 DRI B GDR 3,5KHI R-02 GDC 25 135N 129 386W 5 EPLL-LWT
le55 161077 UPR3 E GOUR 3.5KHZ R-02 GOC 17 22N 142 280W S EPLL-1WT

g - e as T ..ul.,_,,:,,,_- et — - -pam g 2 s e TS— -



T1ME
GMT

D-MIY‘
16107%%¢
191077

1u0Y
115

19107%7
221077
cZ1lGTT
241077

25
1+30
241037
2110717

L1930
o9

211077
291077

Ll
i7473
29107t
311077

L4
511
»1i037
21177

95T
S04
311%7
51177

310
Luus

Ly20
z1lu

51177
1LY

DATE TINE TZ

Samp

LuC Lnc CunE

BDPR3
DHR3

DPR3
DHK3

DPR3
DPR3

VPR3
DPKR3

DPR3
DPR3

DPR3
UPR3

NPR3
NEK3
PR3
DPKR3

HPR3
PR3

san [ AGME T (LR T

421 112077
28 301077

301077
11r7

{44
44

11177
61177

46
155

R SEISMIC

835 171077
1405 41177

637 171077
1405 4)¥17%7

Mis K

MK
HGR

Al K
K

REFLECTION Pi

SPKF B ATRGUN
SPRF E ATRGUN

SPRS B AIRGUN
SPRS B ATRGUN

o mo® m e

o

m

t

T M m

M

SAMPLE IDENT,

GDR
GDR

3.5KHZ
3.9KHZ

3.5KH2
3.5KHZ

GUR
GDR
GDR
GOR

3.5KHZ

3.5Kn1
3.5KHZ

GDR
GOR

GDR
GDK

3.5KHZ
3.5KH7

GHR
GUR

3.5KHZ
3.5KHZ

GDR
GOK

3. 5KHZ
3.5KHZ

GHR
GDR

3.5KHZ
3.5KHZ

3.5KH7
3,5KK7

GDR
GDR

MAGNETICS
MAGMETICS

MAGIRET I1CS
MAGNETICS

MAGNETICS
MAGNETICS

UFILES #ox

(RS)

R-03
R-03
R-04
R~0&
R=05
R-05
R-06
R-06
R=07
R-07

R=-08
R-08
R-09
R-09

R-10
R-10

{RF) R-01
(KF) R-01

R~01
{kS} R-01

vlse
COnEk

GDC
GnC

G0OC
GDC

GhC
GDC
GDC
GDC
GNDC
GnC

GNC
GNne

GihC
GRC
GNC
Gne

Gne
GDC

Gne
60O

Goc
GDC

GDC
GNRC

GDC
GOC

GNC
GhC

17
15

15
22

22
23

23
15

15
16

16
20

20
26

26
30

30
31

32
18

18
21

21
31

15
29

15
29

LAT.

lan
536N

553N
laln

181N
529N

529N
469N

469N
512N

wléen
128n
202N
lysn
207N
491N

504N
301N

G99
13y

18N
4260

438N
287N

le2n
302N

loln
302N

LONG

142
las

145
l4g

146
147

147
las

144
144

l44
138

138
127
127
120

120
i1y

117
laz

142
136

136
119

145
122

las
122

295u
10uw

lOoswW
539K
5424

Hbw

4640
12w

Tlw
191w
186w
32 3w
18 4w
304w
2864

Y10

254
28w

568y
200w

191y
34y
13w
49y

Thaw
153y

5w
15 3w

N e e L v

L 7 S

(¥

CRUI SF
LEG-SHIP

EPLL-1WT
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EPLL-LWT
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EPLL~LWT
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EPLL~1wWT
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TIME DATE TIME TZ SAMP DESP CRUIL SE
GMT B.M.Yas LOC LUC COLE SAMPLE IDENT. CODE  LAT. LONG . LEG-SHILP

suGRAV IMETRIC RECORDS#%% .CURATUOR L.M. DORMAN (EXT.2406!}

4%

421 111077 GVR B GRAVITYMETER R-01 LMD 32 99N 117 568w S EPLL=LWT
1410 181077 GVR  E GRAVITYMLTER R-01 LMD 15 492N las 73w S EPLL-1WT
1515 1810%7 VR B GRAVITYMETER ®-02 LMD 15 492N 14% 712w S EPLL-1WT

Tas 231077 GVRK E GRAVITYMETER R-02 LMD 25 67N las 410w S ERLL-LWT
wuns GRAVITY CORE &

1741 271017 cue GRAVITYOL 5557 GCR 15 471N 145 74w S EPLL-LIWT
toly 281077 LuG GRAVITYOZ 5487 GCR 16 la7h 145 123w S EPLL-1WT
mws QCEAMBOTTOM SETISHOMETER ek

609 lulod’ SEUB B WASH UBS 02 5557 UWA 15 462N 145% T2W S EPLL=1uT

ol 271077 SKElL E WASH UBS D2 5557 UWA 1% 475N las 92w S EPLL-1WT
irls 181077 SROB B WASH UBS N4 5518 UNA 15 488N 145 8lw S EPLL=1WT
L6 241Ul SKUB F WASH UOBS N4 5518 UWA 15 487N tas 85w S EPLL-1WT

Tah 19107 SRUOB B WASH OHS 05 5580 UWA 15 509N 145 58w S EPLL-IWT
Loey 271077 SKiU E WMASH OBRS n% 5580 UWA 15 496N 14% 70w S EPLL-L1WT

T4l 2010707 SKROB B WASH (OBS 08 5471 UWA 1% 541N 145 Slw S EPLL-1W)
Ya44 21077 SROB E WASH OBS N8 5471 UWA 15 526N 145 39 S EPLL=LWT

vad 41177 SROB B WASH (UBS 07 4534 UWA 29 298N 122 1584W S EPLL-1WT

FAR L B SKOB E WASH ORBS 07 4534 UWA 29 295N 122 1524 S FPLL=1WT
123% 1ylowT SROB B [IHS GWEN 5491 LMD 16 101N 145 l4%w & EPLL-LWT

g4 291077 Skidis £ UBS GHWEN 5491 LMD 16 101ln 145 Llaswy F EPLL-1wT

229 201077 SROB B OUBS DOE 5471 LMD 16 118N 145 151w S EPLL-LIWT
1340 201077 SR(B E OBS DUE 5471 LMD 16 L127M 14 147w S EPLL-1IWT

231 191077 : SKUB B 0OBS INEZ 56452 LMD 16 115N 1l4% l49Ww F EPLL-LWT

502 291077 SKROB F 0OBS INEZ 5452 LMD 16 LisN 145 149y F EPLL-1WT
el 201077 SKOB B8 OBS DENI 5460 LMD 15 527N la5 84w F EPLL-LWT
LU30 291077 SROB € OBS DENI 5460 LMD 1% 527N 145 84W F EPLL-LWT
153 41177 SROB B (0BS LOE 4198 LMD 29 311N 122 156W S EPLL-1WT
1628 41177 SKROB E UBS DDE 4198 LMD 29 312N 122 155W S EPLL-1WT

549 41177 SRB B OBS GWEN 4534 LMD 29 298N 122 158w S5 EPLL-1WT
403 HLLT7 SKOB E UOBS GUWEMN 4534 LMD 29 3LIN 122 153w S EPLL-1WT
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TIME | DATE TIME TZ SAwMP DisP CRUISE
GMT DuteoYs LOC LUC CODE SAMPLE IDENT. CODE  LAT. LIING & LEG-SHIP

% SONUBUOY DROP %% SEISMIC REFRACTION MONITORING

tya 271077 SRSH SUNUBUOY 0] MPL 15 419N 145 &HW S EPLL-1WT
1%41 27107 SKSB SUNOBUGY n2 MPL 15 419N 145 70w S EPLL-1WT
2059 271077 SRSH SUNDBUGLY D3 MPL 15 419N 145 211w S EPLL-1WT
2U%9 Z27iuv? SKSk SONUBUDY 04 MPL 15 419N 145 2ilw S EPLL-LWT
2274 271L0TT SKSB SOUNOBUDY N5 MPL 15 472N 14% 98W S EPLL-LWT
ey 2ilutY SKSH SUNUBUOY 06 MPL 15 473N 145 979 5 EPLL-1WT
2100 2sl0vyt SKSH SUNUBUDY OF MPL 16 145N las 240w S EPLL-1WT
2100 281077 SRSt SUMIBULY N8 HEL 16 l45N 145 240w 5 EPLL-LWT
2419 2uLuiT SKSH SUrMDBUDY NY MPL 16 275N 145 312W S EPLL-LWT
el ZHLIOTT SKRSH SOamMuBLOY 10 MPL 16 275N 145 312W S EPLL-1WT
2a4h 2B1UTT SKSH SONMOBUNY 11 MPL 16 211N la% 201w S EPLL=1WT
2oty 281077 Sk5B StiMdBuny 12 MPL 16 211N 145 199y S EPLL-1WT
e 291077 SKSH SONOBUGY 13 MPL 16 217N 145  a4w S EPLL~1WT
iha 291057 SKHSH SUMpBUOY 14 MPL L& 217w 145 64w S EPLL-LWT
1vls 41177 SKSH SOOI BULY 15 MPL 29 344N 122 laaw S EPLL-1WT
luad 41177 SKSH SOMUBULIY 16 MPL 29 283N 122 143W S EPLL-1WT
20l alltd SKSB ShEoBULY 17 MPL 29 24ilN 122 141W S ERLL=-1WT
Uil 41177 SRSH SOMOBUOY 18 MPL 29 204N 122 148w S EPLL-1WT
wass SELSYI0C REFRACT i STATIUM S
lya@ 27 uy SKEF B SEFSHMIC kit 01 MPL 15 419N 14% aAHw S EPLL=IWT
Zahl Z2Hi0v7 SKKF E SEISMIC rUN 01 FPL 15 326M 145 97w S EPLL-LWT
LU0 2uIuT/ SKRKF B SFISMIC RUN (2 MPL 16 145N 145 240W S EPLL-LWT
L1 2910707 SKRF [ SEESMIC Kun 02 MPL 16 L1160 14y 147w S EPLL-IWT
1win 41177 SKKF B SEISHMIC RUN 03 MPL 29 344l 122 laaw S EPLL-1WT
2ede at1vY SKRRF £ SFISMIC RUNM 03 MPL 28 576K 122 1299 S EPLL-1wWT
e BATHY TRERMNIGRAPRH  fozs:
0 231677 BYX MK . SAMPELES = 01 DCP 25 26N 147 245w S . ePLL-1WT
0 241071 BTX Wke SAMPLES = 01 OCP 25 46N 147 252W S EPLL-LWT
0 2710717 BTX MR. SAMPLES = 0} DCP 16 466N 145 227w S FPLL~1WT
0 291uty BTX [H . SAMPLES = 0) DCP 16 2120 145 175W S EPLL-LWT
(9 TN ) 3T X M« SAMPLFES = 01 DCP 29 67N 122 lasw S EPLL-1WT

YY) EnB SAMPLF IMDEX EPLL-1WT





